west virginia deparfment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secrel
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Friday, August 24, 20

WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical / Re-Worl

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SI

CHARLESTON, WV 2531

Re: Permit approval for 1-352
47-051-00056-00-(

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chlef P /;4;//1,?‘;

e

S Sy —

Operator’s Well Number: 1-352: ' <
Farm Name: VAUGHN, E. N.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00056-00-(
Vertical Re-Worl

Date Issued: 8/24/201!

Promoting a healthy environment. 08/24/2018


http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E043201
Stamp


477051~ 000SBW

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULNS AND RESULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION o

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:  PARTTAL PLUGGING REQUEST

tow. DEPTH ¥ 227
Clay ‘ 2a7 2091 ) .
Cemont 2091 2081  Pull 6 5/8" Casing set & 2077
&fter Schlumberger hes surveyed hole &
lead plug will be set in bottom of Maxton sand
Well to be used for storage in Maxton Sand.
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
JUL 30 2018
artment of
Env\ilygn‘l?n%%tal Protection
To the D%artmento Mines
Coal OQwner or Ofperatar,
Lease or Property Owner.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned wiggroceed with the plugging and filling of said
wel.{ in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

day of D {: NI,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; ane
e approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his autharity for plugging said well; and one for

to b
the 3
<>
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FORM 100 ;s (-]

The. ta.nuﬁa.c&u.kz.-ughz and lect Company

47 ~0s1-000 56U

3522

mpany Y \
Division...4.... . . L
Record of well No. 3522 on £, l, Vanghn Farm Acres e
 _ Comeron Field _ Liberty Po¥  Marchall County W Va,  State
Rig Commenced 19 Completed T
Drilling Commenced Nov, 18, 192), Completed  March 23, 19 55 -
Contractor B, 3. Mulvaney Address Yaynashurg, Pa
Driller’s Name _ ¥, A. Lightrer and Ed¢ Rinehart o
CASING AND TUBING RECORD o B
Cal?duzlor 13~ to* 314" T o8/8” 5 3/18~ :" I N "v"_ I
Used in Drix. l |
Left in well 284 1143 1ak0 ) B ) I -
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
dize Depth Set | Type Packer Date 1‘,0- Explosive Amount DEPTH -l Voleme Volume
PR - - . _______'l‘_op_,L Botto ‘ _ Before Ca. Pt Alter Cu. Fo.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE _ - -
o = " PRESSURE IN MIN.~ T
Date Pending Liquid ‘ of:;. Volame Sund Tl v n]w “l“;"?’_ Mux. R P. Fllonu
| I
TOTAL INITIAL OPE.N FLév«_l_ _.?i; _eas to_test cuelic FEET P_ER 24 HOURS _ ]
FORMATION ToP Bo1TOK | THICKNESS All pipe measurgd guer threads
aynccburg Coal 610 615 g- {2861 of 10" easing(original pipa) left in hols
Mapistown Coal 820 _. fzg 5 Ipot disturbed and not cementeds Ryn 1k63! of
_  Pittsburch Coal 9% 931 7 18 5/8" czsing,B rd thda SM. JS5. 2l# on stes),
Maxton Samxt 196§ gus2 | e |zbae.

s=%.at 16, temcried between 8%and 100

Tcta)l Depth 1960 with 350 bags cenent and 2 bazs aguagel. Good_
] return to surface of cement. Run 19L0! of 7"
Bottom of 8 5/8" casine L6 casing, 8 rd thde SM. J55. 20#on steel shoe
Bottom of 7" casing 191¢ set at 1919', Cemented witr 250 bads cement and

2 bags agquagel between 7" and 8" casing, Good

return of cement to surface. 0000

Oiland Gas’

RECEIVED

JUL 30 2018

Office of

Department of
Env‘i/:%me%tal Protection

above |

and

and found to be correst by

Rzamined and A”md by

-__-----K./_../ PRI VA . _.....Contractor < ] i z Q

TE~-The above Ibllnk must be filled out

bill for drilling.

by the
]| formations and known sands must be by their proper mame,
what sand and at 'hl depth Oil, Cas nr water was foand, F;:?n:ﬂw of same, the mliq of the sand, and mmﬁ‘.o of pay.

with & of the well, aad

and record when
eame, with stesl line measuremen undn the besd of

e =58/24/2018



PORM 100 1M 12.33 PADG IS 43293

41- 051~000Se W

38522~

. Divid Company
Record of Well No. - I - on " Farm Acres
Field 'll?:\:!g:l:ip County State
Rig Commenced 10 Completed 19
Drilling Commenced | (. Completed 19
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers’' Names
BOILER ENGINE RIG T
H.P. No. Name of Maler H. P, No, Natne of Maker Mew ’ ow | Helgin ’ Nexmz of m T
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING h
Conductor 13 ioch 10 inch \ 3¢ Inch 6% Ioch X Inch $36 Inch $% inch | $tnch I inch | | -
CONDUGTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL U
Conductor 13 inch i 10 ineh I B3¢ {nch 634 lach 83 tnch 536 Inch 338 Inch \ S lach 41inch 3 iach |
Oll. WELL GAS WEI.L‘ T
Whea Stot Siseof Towndo | g DOr% | quning Rods Tanks Size of Packer | DesthSet | Parked wiah | 1% Mimte lm Prevears
Initial Opon Flow Production Cuhic Fort Dor 74 Hren Rhut in Presre Coblc Ped_. Pb uuu:r- T
FORMATION Tem Bottom | Thickness REMARKS oo
SHEET [§ 2
Slate goft 1110 1120 10
Murphy Sand © fard 120 | 1135 | 15
Red rook soft 1135 115% 20
Lime hard 1155 1175 20
Slate sof't 1175 1205 30
Bed rook soft 1205 1230 25
Lime hard 1230 | 1265 | 35
Slate sof't 1265 1280 &)
Slate sot't 1280 1305 25
Little Dunkard sand Hard | 1305 | 1325 | 20
Red rock soft 1325 | 1335 | 10 S
Lins hard 1335 | 1370 | 35 8§ o %
Slate sott | 1370 | U2s | 55 o S B2
Big Dunkard sand wrd | U5 uU3e | 5 22 o ==
[P B3
Slate sof't 1430 uTs | LS (u.}..a e g5
6ritty 1ime  hard 75 | 1500 | 25 T = O g
8late soft 1500 | 1520 | 20 g = §-§
conl v~ soft 1520 1525 5 A&
8late soft 1525 1560 | 15
Lime nard 1540 | 1550 10
Slate & Shells 1550 | 1600 | 50 No. &
Lime hard 1600 | 1625 | 25 Ol .,
Slate sof't 1625 | 1660 | 35 v .
Lime hard 1660 | 1665 | 5 % AR
Slate sof't 1665 | 1700 | 35 A -
Lims hard 1700 | 1740 | Lo
Slate soft 170 | 1800 | 6o e
Examtoed shove and a0 found to be correst by Exammined and approved by o TS
......... Ci [, Saperi dcat of Co.
by the witha snd recoed of the Well, and when [ of the

NOTE—The above black must bo filled out
b2 for drilling,

ARl farmations and known mnds be o their proper oame, with stee) tine measurementa,
Mmmc“.ﬁm..?ﬁﬂnqudm.mmmdmuu..mmu-d

Make 00 memorenda of boller and cagine if cwned by coairactor.

pay.

end ander the hoad of “"Remarks” must be recorded (o what eand end o

08/24/2018



FORM 109°1M 12:33 PADS 23 43293

-0ooSew]

4-1-05t

- Compan
Division.. pany
Record of Well No. L on Farm Acres
District
Field Township County State
Rig Commenced 10 . Coampleted 19
Drilling Commenced 19 Completed 19
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers' Names
BOILER ENGINE RIG o
HP. Ne. Name of Maker . P No. Nume of Muker New o l ﬂd.?'."l N N‘md&ﬂu- -
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING  *. °, RERLEL '
Conductor 13 Inch 10 Inch i 83¢ foch 68§ inch 63§ lnch 336 Inch $3§ Inch \ S theh ‘|' ‘uaeb ‘ | ’
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL .
Conductor 13 inch \ $0 inch 83 inch o8¢ lnch 43¢ inch 336 fnch 856 Inch l 5 loch l dinch l 3inch ‘
OIL WELL GAS WELL o
When Stot Stoe of Torepdo | 4 DRF'e [ puping Rods Teoks Sire of Packer l Depth Set | Packed with | 1w """" ‘imps—m
Inktial Open Flow Production Cuble Rest Por 74 Haury Khut In Presure Cable ?ea——m 2% H-au:’_
FORMATION Top Bottom Thickaess REMARKS T
SEESP 5 of 3
/
Salt Semd ~  Mard /12 | 187 26
Slate sof't 1837 19nR n
Sand hard 1908 1985 77 | Gas at 1923,5.L. 33/10 W. 4n 2" 180,000 Cu F
Slate soft . 19RE 2000 15
- 2008}
taxon Sand 7 2000 2026 28 | S.L20N&Cas 2002' 010=2016 34/ 10 Water
2" Opening or 182,844 Cu Ft.
Pencil Cave v/ 2025 2132 5
Big Lime 7 | 230 2001 61
Rig Injun Sand . 7] 2091 2217 126 | Ges et 2103' test 29/10 Water in 3"
Total Cepth 2A 7 Total for Maxenm % Injun Sands.376,000 Cu Fte
L Sand /85,000
S e /83 000
Tjp Tajun (%002
: S5300
AN
3‘, ' n
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
WV Department of
Envnronmental Protection
ined above information and and found to be correct by Eramined and approved by T T TR =
G Slwafln‘ ! ‘ol 00.
NOTE—Thas above biank must be lled cat fully by the withs and record of the Well, and d for

bl fer
All formations and

dﬂmﬂt

ua-mb-dd "Remarks” mtua be recarded (a what eand and st

z with cteal ine measirements, and
-delhcﬂ.G-uWnamlm theqnmhydn.ne the quaBty of tha sand, and thickness of pay.
Make 20 menwranda of boller and exglne H owned by contractor.
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T it A o 47051000560
Division_#_L-;. '

Record of Well No. 3522 on  EBuE.Vangim ' Farm 80 Acres
Cemeron Field Libverty Bty Harshall County ®,Va. State
Rig Commenced  3/23/36 10, Completed 3/28/56 19
Drilling Commenced  }4/25/56 v Completed B/9/% 19
Cost per Foot 149 Contractor O.K.Pox Address Camerce, West Virginia.
Drillers’ Names Prank Semtes, Jos Hooss, indrew Torkoane
BOILER © ENGINE RIG
HP No. | NomeofMsker | HP. Moo | Mome ot Maker | New ou Helgit Name of Beller
- & old g1t Company mene
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Contoter | Bimh | doieh | sk | Kiocns| eth | Slsn | Sslah | Swes | e [ |
__16¢ 286"-6" x_tg;o'-zn" 2077*327_
.. CONDUCTOR AND CASING I.El-l' IN WELL
Conduetor 13 lnch 10 inch 8¢ Inch o8 inch —s;km. 55 fnch 5% inch Stach | sl 3inch o
16t 286°-6" | 1}0%11" 2077'<1"
R ” OIL WELL . , . GAS WELL
Whei Sbit Sice of Torepdo | D2 | goping Rods Tunk;: Sticof Packer | DepthSct | Pockofwith | “panon® | Rock Presure
N ez 6 5/8® 3073 1608
Izhisl Open Flow Production Cuble Feet Per 24 Hours ] Shut fn Prescure Cublc Feet Per 24 Hours
FORMATION Top Bottom Thickness REMARKS
Clay o | 10 10 !
Lire 19 Lo ]
Slate b | & ho |Little mater
Lime & |15 |15 '
Gritty Lime s | U |15
Slate o 200 (5]
Send 20 | 2% |25
Siate 225 20 15 5
Lime 2o |25 | B § > 58
Send 215 | 0 | B a2 S §§
Slate 3% | oo | S0 Q5 ™ 8BS
‘Slate & shells o | 5o | 50 te = g%
Gritty Lime o | k35 | 25 § — ==
Siate W5 | s | 25 o
Lime 500 | &9 | 110
kaynesburg Coal 610 | &5 |5 :
Lime &5 | e | 205 ] i
Maplotoms Goal &0 | &5 |53 ;
Line ’ 825 939 105 !
Pittsburgh Coal o | 95 |5 3 berrel mter @ 9%
Lins 9% | 90 |15 i
Red rock .5 | 995 |15
Slate 955 1025 | 30 Ho. 4
Red rock 1025 | 1033 | 8 ':51?? 'R
Line 033 | 1062 | 29
Red rook 1062 | 2085 | 23 %Ww
1085 1110 2 ;
22 mexsuremeats a8d Jousd Lo bt correct by Eatioed and 7 157 :
%j.sj.;._ Contract Superintendent of Co. i
h‘m—mﬁmmeﬁMou fully by the witha and roeard of the Wel, and when for afthe
e b o 7 ST e ot et ot )8/ 242018

Make zo memoranda of befler and englne #f owned by contrector.
'




8_99 Union Trust Bl,_!s
. Well N«...M_Z___

Pithbur

"

e e e e =

A}

St

: COMPLEI'ION DATA SHEE!'

No.2 '

FORMATION néconn

‘Name
v ‘)

Oll.Gu'-

wler Water

Clay ..

B

sind

8late & shellg-

Elate &
ity Line

sburg Co
lhplotm (1.0}
l. 00-.1
rook
Slate .
Red ‘rock.
od- rook
-83late
r
Sh.to .
‘Red Took
Lime
Blate
Red .rook
Lime

B

5

sﬁ%ﬁﬁsﬁsﬁfﬁl

BRI

&
¢

i

o

b gt ot

K

O
2

.

gu'l-n-

-

O SR R e BRI

-~

ol =33
o

. ’,'... %

-

.
.

o
Al ¥ ° .

f .
.
. .
.
.
. . .
. L
M-
- EE
ovanl.
i 2
: 3
t
}
. i
o
1
* -

4000350/

08/24/2018



08/24/2018



4705100056W

WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number Victory B 3522

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

W. R. Vaught, et al Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Storage Lease 3196871-000 529 /306

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

e WV Division of Water and Waste Management Oﬁcgggggl\/;r% Gas

¢ WV Division of Natural Resources

e WV Division of Highways JuL 30 2018

¢ U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers

e U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service B Departmert etion
¢ County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Qil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is
initiated.

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Pyl

Well Operator: James E. Amos Pl
By:lts: Senior Engineer
|

08/24/2018
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A77- 051 =00056 W

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

Bill J. Crouch
Cabinet Secretary

Bureau for Public Health

Office of Environmental Health Services Rahul Gupta, MD, MPH, MBA, FACP
Commissioner
State Health Officer

February 16, 2018

William Timmermeyer
TransCanada -Columbia Pipeline Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave.,

SE

Charleston. WV 25314

Re: WV DEP SWAP Info Request
Protection Areas for 8 wells
Randolph/Preston/Marshall Counties,

Dear Mr. Timmermeyer:

This is a response to the informational request dated February 15, 2018 concerning protection
areas near eight wells.

Based on the current information, we have found the following:

Well PA PWSID PA Type System Name County Note
Distance 1 mile, does not
Glady 7455 WV9942049 | ZPC USFS Middle Mountain Cabins HP Randolph | intersect any PA
Glady 7459 Out of WV State
Terra Alta South 7500 WV3303908 | ZPC Kingwood Water Board Primary Preston Intersects Protection Area
) WV9925016 | ZPC Covestro (FKA Bayer Material) Marshall | Intersects Protection Area
Victory B 2265
wv3304803 | ZPC Sistersville Municipal Water Marshall | Intersects Protection Area
WV9925016 | ZPC Covestro (FKA Bayer Material) Marshall | Intersects Protection Area
Victory 8 2345
Wv3304803 | ZPC Sistersvifle Municipal Water Marshall | Intersects Protection Area
Victory B 2589 WV9925016 | ZPC Covestro (FKA Bayer Material) Marshall | Intersects Protection Area
Victory B 3522 WV9925016 | ZPC Covestro (FKA Bayer Material) Marshall | Intersects Protection Area
Distance 250 feet, does not
Victory B 4502 WV9925016 | ZPC Covestro (FKA Bayer Material) Marshall | intersect any PA

| hope the information provided helps you with the completion of your project. If you have any

questions, please do

CC: William J. Toome

not hesitate to contact me at (304) 356-4309.

Smcerely,
RECEIVED
fﬁce of Oil and Gas
Llsa A King/ GIS Administrator
JuL3o 2018 Source Water Assessment and Protection

Dep nt of
EanXnmental Protechon

350 Capitol Street, Room 702 * Charleston, West Virginia 25301 * 304-558-2971 « 304-558-1035 (fax) « dhhr.wv.gov

08/24/2018
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1 7 LATITUJE 39° 45' 00"
o - [ 5
NS \ S
(T2}
£ VICTORY B-3522 g
g \ 47-051-00056 e
'%" " LAT. 39° 44' 23.76" , Wik
\ LONG, 80° 37" 00.63" ©
f,‘_, '\ — 2le
"\ UTM, (NAD 83) [}
& 2 ZONE 17, METERS ™~ k-
s \3 N. 4398863.2 ]
3 \ ® E. 532830.1
3 \ c \
g n= | \
4 : =
/ \
7\ _ mm \
- T.M. 19, PAR. 32 )
- 7 D.B.709,P.29 HORNER
{/ / 27N\ T.M. 18, PAR. 30
~“N\L / . s D.B. 658, P. 377
RPd \\ LOCUST POST
Y ngng? e / oyLES ll END OF OLD FENCE
s LM, PAR —— ' END OF FENCE AT
' D.B.612,P.9 é?~ SB921W 9425 \ E_‘;; ;2{3,’*2',’; \\ N EDGE OF PASTURE
N/ os \ [
o 0 " . )
N g nrs a3 23E 171834 WEMG:"%‘}» ) ) LV
: N66° 42' 41"E 780.32' 47-051-00447 TRV JIT W Ve N -— ,
\ _ ™ ) u/ 334°Y Nasvsaw
' VICTORY B-3522 '&Il e =
. —_——————l ) PASTURE
' N®\ " 47-051-00056 4‘___“. L 4700
- 0, oS L
% C ] |
X <
\\1) N79° 59' 48"E 1575.89'
: % N o DONALD Z. ROMACK \
N >, N84° 09' 13"E 1686.78" . ‘ ROMACK
RN =12 T.M. 19, PAR. 36 T.M, 15, PAR. 38
7 & Ro N D.B.456,P.205 LN\ o w|  D8.887.p. 181
WELL 4881 N ACRES NG 8
BAR - 47-051-00447 ~ 80 TN ‘;
TM. 19, PAR. 35 = o WELL 4681 TN% | B
D.B. 584, P. 123 47.051-00447 < g
N S 0
N~ WELL 4681 BE). /
47.051-00447 -
MASON DIXON < \
7. 26, PAR 2 Sz
D.B. 646, P. 103 \
Ve MORGAN FAMILY MASON DIXON \\
\ O \ IRREVOCABLE TRUST FARMS, LLC
T.M. 28, PAR. 3 T.M. 28, PAR. 4
\ \ D.B. 774, P. 425 D.B. 646, P. 103
: /
, ’
S - '/

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FILE No _1701-2345—001-027 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

DRAWING No. VICTORY B-—3522

THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

SCALE __1"=600’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

; INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW.AND THE REGU-
MINIMUM DEGREE OF LATIONS  ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
ACCURACY __1:200

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION TRIMBLE R8-3

GPS_UNIT

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENJAL PROTECTION.
i ,
(SIGNED) 2y 2

ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DATE AY 15
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION M

OPERATOR’S WELL No. _3522

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS- - AP| WELL No. wl
NITRO, WV 47 051 — 00056
WELL TYPE: OIL_ GASX_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL —___ STATE COUNTY PERMIT
(IF "GAS"? PRODUCTION __ STORAGE _X_DEEP__ SHALLOW_X _
LOCATION: ELEVATION _1234.0  WATER SHED _LAUREL RUN OF FISH CREEK
DISTRICT___LIBERTY COUNTY _MARSHAYL
QUADRANGLE __LITTLETON, WV
SURFACE OWNER __ DONALD Z. ROMACK ACREAGE ___80
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER W.R. VAUGHN, ET AL
LEASE ACREAGE ._8.0 LEASE NO. _3_1.9_6.81]_—_0_0_0__ 08/24/2018

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL __CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__ REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION __PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) REWORK

PLUG AND ABANDON —  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION __MAXTON ‘ ESTIMATED DEPTH __1960
WELL OPERATOR_COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT _JAMES AMOS

ADDRESS PO BOX 1273, CHARLESTON, WV ADDRESS P.0. BOX 1273, CHARLESTON W.V.
25325-1273 f 25325-1273
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